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Key Objectives

To understand our consumer database and their travel motivations

 Measure interest in vacationing within South Eastern Ontario

e Measure how they plan trips and activities

e Measure travel behaviour among target segments

 Determine what types of activities these segments are interested in
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Methodology
Type of survey: Online using Survey Monkey

Sample location: Our consumer database (39,000 subscribers) and across Ontario
Sample size: 774 survey responses

Completion: 74%

Time spent: 6m 10 seconds

In-market dates: December 6 - 17th, 2024
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Respondent Locations South Eastern

PROFILE

St Catharines

Long Sault 4, viile Cobourg Picton Ingleside
Napanee PerthBurlington

Toronto AthensCornwall NorthStouffville

Montreal

. Manotick
Iroquols

Prescott ont
Rural Hamll’anOttawa MississaugaGShawa
Smiths Fsulls':::"'l"':*’a'ﬂIS AJax Newmarket
Port Hope London Ontario City Kingston Gananoque
Welland Orléans Brockville Bath Belleville
Quinte West Lindsay Madoc Brighton
Stoney Creek

Yarker

Mallorytown
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Profile of Survey Responses

68% Female

Male

29% Male

3% Prefer not to answer

Mon-binary

Prefer not to
answer

0% 10% 20% F0% 40% 0% 0% 70% 0% 20% 100%
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Profile of Survey Responses

Age Ranges PROFILE

‘, 18-24 0.21% (1)
[ —_  95-341.27% (6)

Prefer not to answer 3.238% (16)

39-44 5.49% (20)

45-54 9.07% (43)

65+ 47.05% (223)

55-64 33.594% (159)
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Profile of Survey Responses

PROFILE

Marital Status Children in household

Single, never
married . 6.12%
Divorced . 5.27%

Separated 1.979
e | 7o
gl RED

relatinnslfr:i; I 3.38%

Prefer not to
answer . 2.49%

0% 10% 20% J0% 40% 50% 0% 70% g0% 20% 100%

Yes
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Profile of Survey Responses South Eastern

Level of annual household income

Less than
225,000

2.74%

$25,000 -

£50,000 10.97%

$50,000 -
$100,000 27.00%

$100,000 -

£200,000 20.25%

More than
=200,000

| prefer not

‘o say 36.29%

0

=2

10% 20% 30% 40% 0% &0% 70% a0 0% 100%
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31%

Would make it a 3-nights + trip

89% - °l%

Would make it a 2-night trip
Very Likely to take an overnight

leisure trip in/to Ontario in the o
next 12 months. o

Would make it a 1-night
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Travel Priorities for Leisure Travel in the Next 12 Months So'ﬂ,t,!‘TE‘g,SEem

PRIORITIES

o Will be
visiting 29 16%
friends/family

| do this

*Stated the reason for a trip would every year 14.86%
be “Need a Break”
Availability
Up 4% from spring survey. ofeond deals 14.59%

Other (please

0% 10% 20% F0% 40% 0% &0% 70% g0%% 20% 100%
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Travel Priorities for Leisure Travel in the Next 12 Months South Eastern
PRIORITIES
. Can’t afford it 37%
Barriers to Travel
Nowhere | want to visit at the moment 14%
370/ Too busy 0%
o Household/family commitments 13%
Of those not able to take an Prefer to travel in Canada, but outside Ontario 39
overnight leisure trip to/in Ontario °
In the next 12 months stated Prefer to travel outside of Canada 16%
because they can’t afford it.
Up 6% from spring survey. Unable to take a vacation 39,

Other 14%
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Travel Priorities for Leisure Travel in the Next 12 Months

PRIORITIES

Other main reasons specified as barriers to travel

 Health reasons

Can’t leave/bring pet

Prefer day trips and sleep at home
e Have a cottage
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Primary motivation remains to “Relax and unwind”. MOTIVATION

Other (please specify) 1.72% (7}

. j . %L
L & b : i’
.j g

Meeting new people 0.49% (2) ~ _
Relax and unwind 28.68% (117)

Excellent shopping 0.98% (4)
MNew experiences 15.44% (63)

el

Good food and drink 9.07% (37)

—~

Beautiful natural scenery

A break from routine
14.95% (61) J

14.95% (61)
Being with my family/loved
ones 13.48% (55)



A~

Perspectives On Planning & Booking For Leisure Travel South Eastern
"Which of the following are m ik inspir visi
.c (3 t e. ol.lo gef e most | ely.to S[:.) eyou.to sita INSPIRATION
destination within Ontario for an overnight leisure trip?"
Stated WoM from friends and Stated WoM from your friends and i L si - "
family (does not include the use of  family (including posts sent to you Ondlgg travel sites W'é:. pac 3g§s
Social Media) from friends and family) and discounts - Expedia, Landsby
VERY LIKLEY VERY LIKLEY VERY LIKLEY

92% 94% 144%

SOMEWHAT LIKLEY SOMEWHAT LIKLEY SOMEWHAT LIKLEY




A
Perspectives On Planning & Booking For Leisure Travel South Eastern
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INSPIRATION

What your friends and family post on their Social
Media accounts (includes posts sent to you from
friends and family)

Word of Mouth from your friends and family (this
does not include the use of Sccial Media)

What other brands and creators post on Social

Media

Google and other search engines (includes Google
Reviews)

Destination websites & blogs

Online travel sites with packages and discounts -
Expedia, Landshby

0

&

109G 20% F0% 40% H0% 0% 709 0% 20% 100%

. Unlikely . Somewhat _.. . Very Likely



What type of accommodations do you typically book?
Select all that apply.

100%
0%
80%
70%
60%
50%
£0%
309%
20%
10%

0%

47.55%

Independ
ently
owned
hotels

67.65%

Chain
hotels

36.03%

Bed &
Breakfas
t/Guest
House

40.69%
234.07% 20.90%
16.42%
5.15%
s -
Vacation Campgrou Motel Resort Farm
rental- nd Stay

Cottage/
Airbn...

o o . {
Perspectives On Leisure Travel To South Eastern Ontario SO‘ﬁfh Eastern

ONTARIO

LODGING
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Perspectives On Planning & Booking For Leisure Travel

PLANNING

"When planning your itinerary for an overnight leisure trip within
Ontario, which of the following would you likely tend to use?”

Stated they would use WoM
from friends and family (does
not include the use of Social

Stated they would use Destination Stated other brands or Creators/
websites & blogs to plan Influence planning
Media) to plan

31% 33% 6%

VERY LIKLEY VERY LIKLEY VERY LIKLEY

96% 94% 43%

SOMEWHAT LIKLEY SOMEWHAT LIKLEY SOMEWHAT LIKLEY
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Perspectives On Planning & Booking For Leisure Travel South Eastern
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PLANNING
What your friends and family post on their Social

Media accounts (includes posts sent to you from : -
friends and family)

Word of Mouth from your friends and family (this : :
does not include the use of Social Media)

What other brands and creators post on Social
Media

Google and other search engines (includes Google
Reviews)

Destination websites & blogs

Online travel sites with packages and discounts -
Expedia, Landsby

23.78%

0

=2

10% 20% F0% £05%0 0% 60% 70% a0% 0% 100%



Perspectives On Planning & Booking For Leisure Travel

BOOKING

"For booking (e.g. travel, accommodation, dining, visits to attractions) an
overnight leisure trip within Ontario, which of the following would you likely

tend to use?”

Stated they would use Google and  Stated they would use Destination
other search engines websites to book Stated theby use hobtellfl resort
to book website to boo

40% 36% 42%

VERY LIKLEY VERY LIKLEY VERY LIKLEY

144% 952% 47%

SOMEWHAT LIKLEY SOMEWHAT LIKLEY SOMEWHAT LIKLEY




Perspectives On Leisure Travel To South Eastern Ontario

"For each destination, please indicate how familiar you are FAMILIARITY

with what each destination has to offer for leisure travel.”

Kingston 3.92% 25.74%

371.75% 25.00% B6.13%

. Very Unfamiliar

Frontenac
County 020 27.21%

Prince . Unfamiliar
Edward [R11.03% 11.76%
County

. Somewhat familiar

Bay of Quinte

1000 Islands
Gananogque

Brockville



Perspectives On Leisure Travel To South Eastern Ontario

"For each destination, please indicate how familiar you are
with what each destination has to offer for leisure travel.”

1000 Islands
Rideau 27.21%
Waterways

Cornwall

Stormont,

Dundas and 6. . 16.42% 0 8.82%

Glengarry

Lennox and
Addington

30.15% 13.24% 5.39%

Prescott-

Russel| 12.50%

19%

28.65%

FAMILIARITY

. Very Unfamiliar

. Unfamiliar

. Somewhat familiar
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36% 37%

Somewhat Familiar with 1000 Somewhat Familiar with Somewhat Familiar with Brockville

42%

Islands Gananoque Prince Edward County

27% 25% 40%

Unfamiliar with Frontenac County Unfamiliar with Bay of Quinte Unfamiliar with Cornwall

0
44% 5%

Unfamiliar with SDG Counties Islands & Rideau Waterways




Destinations ranked in order of most recognizable: So‘ﬁ?’tdh Eastern

based on combined scores of familiar and very familiar. PRTARLD

FAMILIARITY

Kingston 69.36%
1000 Islands Gananoque B9 45

Prince Edward County 51.47

Brockville 45.01
Bay of Quinte 35.05
Waterways " 33,83
Frontenac 31.13

Cornwall 27.07
SDG Counties 25.94

Lennox and Addington 18.63

Prescott & Russell 15.69
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“How likely, if at all, are you to consider the following destinations in
, , : nsin INTEREST
South Eastern Ontario as a place for an overnight holiday/vacation?

Kingston . 24.51%

Frontenac
County

Prince

Edward
County

Bay of Quinte 2.21%

1000 Islands
Gananoque

Brockville
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“How likely, if at all, are you to consider the following destinations in

: . : : INTEREST
South Eastern Ontario as a place for an overnight holiday/vacation?*

1000 Islands

Rideau 17.89% ; 37.50%

Waterways

Cornwall

Sstormont,
Dundas and 5.64% 37.50% 35.78% 17.65%7 3.43% . Unlikely
Glengarry

mennox & 38.97% 10.12%)  3.92% . Neutral

Addington S1.37 %

Prescott- . Likely
Russell 5.64% 43.14% 36.52% 12.25% F " 2145%
. Very Likely

B6.62%
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FAMILIARITY

rank of most likely to book an overnight trip.

Prince Edward County 65.44%

Kingston 55.14
1000 Islands Gananoque 53.68

1000 Islands Rideau Canal 45.83

Waterways

Bay of Quinte 39.07
Frontenac 31.12
Brockuville 29.09
Lennox and Addington 23.04
SDG Counties 21.08
Cornwall 18.63

Prescott & Russell 14.07




\~
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How interested, if at all, would you be in a vacation focused on the

following types of activities in South Eastern Ontario?

140% 49%

Interested in Wineries, breweries, Interested in River Cruising
cideries

52% 30%

Interested in Festivals and events Interested in Indigenous
Experiences

ONTARIO

INTEREST

47%

Interested in Viewing Wildlife

50%

Interested in Historic Attractions
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“How interested, if at all, would you be in a vacation focused on

the following types of activities in South Eastern Ontario? INTEREST

Food and

culinary 21.08%
EXperiences...

Wildlife
viewing

River cruising

. Very Uninterested

(e.g. boating, 19.61%
sightseeing...
Historic
attractions 2.94%%18.63%
(e.g. Fort...
Wineries,
breweries, 10.54% 18.38%
cideries

Art & Culture

(e.g. theatres, 26.47%
galleries,...

Wellness
retreats (e.g.
5pas, resort...

6.37% JR19.61%

Festivals &

Events (e.g. 5.15%% m

live music,...

Aftractions
(e.g. theme
parks,...
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“How interested, if at all, would you be in a vacation focused
on the following types of activities in South Eastern Ontario? INTEREST
Sports (e.g.
major league 6.37%
SPOrts,..
Indigenous
Expeﬁence& 34.07% 29.90%
(E.H.

Franco-Ontari

Culture {e.g. 30.39% 18.63% 2.70%
champlain...

. Very Uninterested

Architecture  711% B 14.95% 237.01% T11%
Shopping
(e.g.

markets, 41.18% 10.78%
locally
Adrenalinz

activities } 22.06% 8.09%

(e.g. guad...

Cycling i 23.28% 13.97% 6.37%
Paddling (e.g.
kayaking,
canoeing)
Other

outdoor
Activities 10.78% 16.67%
(hiking,...
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Insights & Opportunities:

The majority of respondents (47%) are in the 65+ demographic, and therefore, the
data may not entirely represent the sentiment of travellers in and to the region but
highly represents those who are retired.

Overall most stats remained similar to the Spring survey results with 1-3 percentage
points. The information below is based on the questions that saw the most change or

insights.

Page 3: Survey respondents were higher than those in the Spring 2024 survey. The
survey offered no incentive to respond, and we propose to offer an incentive in the
future to gain more responses.
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Insights & Opportunities: South Eastern

Page 11. Barriers to travel- can't afford a trip increased 6% over the spring survey. A
reflection of the state of the economy. Notably those who can afford to travel- the % has
increased from 8% to 16% (double) to travel outside of Canada.

Page 12. Barriers to travel mentions not being able to bring a pet. Recommendation-
focus on some pet-friendly content for 2025.

Page 16. The largest increase in accommodation type was for Airbnb/cottage rental,
which increased 6% from the spring survey. Recommendation: Include short-term
rentals and independent cottages/rentals when publishing itineraries and blogs as these
are gaining popularity.

Page 17. For planning a trip, influence from brands or creators remains low as very likely
to influence their decision.
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Insights & Opportunities:

Pages to reflect rankings 23 and 26 are new. This shows at a glance those destinations
most familiar within South Eastern Ontario and those where people are most likely to
book an overnight. Interestingly, some of the destinations that were ranked most
familiar don't rank as high for the likelihood of booking an overnight trip. The
recommendation is to include the lower-ranked destinations more in itinerary

development and content suggesting overnight trips.
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